AGENDA REQUEST FORM

Measing Diste The School Board of Broward County, Florida K T N
11/9/2010 Open Agenda Time Certain Request 3-1
: — Yes X No - —Yes X No
TITLE:
Change Orders
REQUESTED ACTION: |

-

Approve change orders as listed for various school projects, and approve an increase of $952.968 to the Capital Projects reserve.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: |

1. Banvan Elementary Project No.: P.000396 9. Driftwood Elementary Project No.: P.000136
New Playground equipment New Elementary Plavground

2 Banvan Elementary Project No.: P.000398 10. Ely. Blanche High Project No.: P.000067
Replacement of Eiementary Playground Regional Athletic Facility

3 Beachside Montessori Village Project No.. P.000400 11 Forest Hills Elementary Project No.: P.000457
New School (fka Elementary C) ADA Retrofit of Elementary Playeground

4 Bethune. Mary M. Elementary Project No.: P.000056 12 Forest Hills Elementary ¢ Project No.: P.000456
Non Accessible Playgrounds ADA Kindergarten Replace Elem. & Kindergarten Playground Equipment

5 Cresthaven Elementary Project No.. P.000164 13 Hallandale Adult & Community Center  Project No.. P.000113
Replace Elementary Plaveround New Child Care Plavground and Pavilion

6. Davie Elementary Project No.: P.000494 14 |anier-James Education Center (SAAC)  Project No.: P 000077
Additional Kindergarten Plavground Equipment & New Pavilion James Education Center

7. Drew, Charles Elementary Project No.. P.000584 15 Larkdale Elementary Project No. P.000120
ADA Retrofit of Elementary Playground Replace Pre Kindergarten Playground Equipment

8 Drew. Charles Elementary Project No.: P.000583 6 North Lauderdale Elementary Project No.- P.000420
Replace Kindergarten & Elem. Plaveround ADA Retrofit of Kindergaren Plaveround

Page 1 of 2

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: |
— *Goal One: Raise achievement of all students to ensure graduation from high school and readiness for post-secondary education.
— *Goal Two: Improve the health and wellness of students and personnel.

_X_*Goal Three: Provide a safe and secure physical and technological environment for all students and employees.

—*Goal Four: Promote innovation which focuses on best practices and quality efforts that improve our best-in-class position.

__ *Goal Five: Recruit. develop. retain. and recognize high performing and diverse faculty and personnel.

__ *Goal Six:  Build strong partnerships with family. business. community and government at the classroom. school. area. and district level,
— *Goal Seven:Ensure district's leadership as an environmental steward through innovative ecology and energy conservation programs.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: ]

Financial Impact: The resulting financial impact for the projects listed on the attached collaboration form (exhibit 3) will increase
the Capital Projects reserve by $952.968. All credit items will go toward balancing the Capital Projects reserve this 2010-2011
school year. There is no additional financial impact to the district for the remaining projects.

EXHIBITS: (List) |

Change Order Analysis

l.
2. Change Orders
3. Collaboration Form (Capital Budget) y
BOARD ACTION SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
APPROVED Jack A. Cooper. Senior Project Manager. %onstruction Phase
Facilities Project Management VITa 754-321-1607
{For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name LGS l" W Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Thomas E. Lindner, Acting qu‘iiuty Superintendent W 2 L ) /gmf
Facilities & Construction Maﬁaﬁéfnéﬁf Division

School Board Chair

Approved in Open Board Meeting on:

o (Apudy
(V IR 225

Rewvised July 2008
JFN/TEL/JAC:djc



Summary Explanation - Continued, Page 2 of 2

17

18.

16,

20,

2

22,

24.

25,

b
o

27,

28,

29

. Naorth Lauderdate Elementary Project No.: PL0D0417
New Pre K Playground & Pavilion
Forman, Blanche (Nova) Elementary Project No.: P.OOGZ5

ADA Rewofit of Playground

Paim Cove Elemeniary Project No.: P.O00S92
Replace Elementary Playground Hguipment
Park Ridge Elementary Project No.:

New Elcmeritary Playgroond

P.000391

. Park Ridge ¥lementary - Project No.: P.O0G390
New Kindergarten Playground with Pavillion
Park Ridge Elemeptary Project No.: 000389

New Playground

. Pembroke Lakes Elementary Project No.: P.0D0458

ADA Relrofil Kindergarten Playground & New Pavilion

Plantation High Project Ne.: P.O00280

New Child Care Playground

Riverglades Elementary

ADA Retrofit of Elementary Playground

. Riverglades Elerentary Project No.: P.O(0524

Replace Kindergarten and Elementary Playground Equipment

Rivertand Elementary Project Ne.: 000021

New Pre K Playground With Pavilion

Sea Castle Elementary Progect No.: P.000518

ch]accnieni Elementary Playground Equiptacni '

. Seaguli School Project No.: P.O00O114
New Media Center

Project No.: P.000523

30.

3t.

32.

33.

34.

35,

Silver Ridge Elementary Project No.: 000553
New Pre K Playground With Pavilion
Sunshine Elementary

HVAC JAQ Repairs

Tropicat Elementary Praject No.: P.O00138
New Kitchen Cafe and Site Imp and Master Plan and JAQ
Wesichester Elementary Project No.: P.000468
Replacement of Elementary Playground Equipment

Westwood Heights Elementary Project No.: P.GOD122
New Pre K and Kindergarten Playgrounds With Pavilions
Winston Park Elementary Project No.: P.OOGSSE

Project No.: 2000893

" ADA Retrofit of Elementary Playground

36.

Winston Park Elementary Project No. P.O0GS57
Replace Kindergarten & Elementary Playground Equipment




